
American Diabetes Association

American Cancer Society

AIDS Foundation Houston, Inc

Alzheimer's Association Houston & Southeast Texas Chapter

3 "A" Bereavement Foundation

A. D. Players

Arc of Greater Houston, The

Arms Wide Adoption Services

American Red Cross

Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association Texas Chapter

American Heart Association

American Heritage Education Foundation Inc.

Bayou Preservation Association

Bay Area Habitat for Humanity

Bay Area Turning Point

BakerRipley

Ars Lyrica

Asia Society Texas Center

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$60,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

George and Mary Josephine Hamman Foundation - Fiscal 2018
Payments Made - Grants
12/31/2018

Payee Organization

Project Title

Payment

Amount
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The Beacon of Downtown Houston

Boys and Girls Country of Houston, Inc.

The Brenda and John H. Duncan Rise School of Houston

Blue Bird Circle

Bo's Place

Best Buddies Texas

Big Brothers Big Sisters Lone Star

The Calvert Womans Club

Camp Allen Conference and Retreat Center

Communities in Schools - Bay Area, Inc.

Bridges to Life

The Briarwood School

Bridge over Troubled Waters, Inc., The

CarePartners

Carole and Ronald Krist Samaritan Counseling Center

Camp For All Foundation $20,000.00 

Camp Aranzazu, Inc.

Camp Aranzazu, Inc. $50,000.00 

$10,000.00 

Childproof America

Casa De Esperanza de los Ninos, Inc.

ChildBuilders

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 
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Children's Museum of Houston

Chinati Foundation

Children's Literacy Initiative

CHRISTUS Foundation for HealthCare

Christus Spohn Health System Development Foundation

Christian Community Service Center $10,000.00 

Chinquapin Preparatory School $10,000.00 

Communities in Schools Houston

Community Family Centers

Clear Lake Symphony

Coastal Bend Bays & Estuaries Program

Clayton Dabney Foundation for Kids with Cancer

Bay Area Houston Ballet & Theatre

Crisis Intervention of Houston, Inc.

Crisis Pregnancy Center of SW Houston, Inc.

Covenant House Texas

Crime Stoppers of Houston, Inc.

Comp-U-Dopt

Contemporary Arts Museum

Crossroads School, Inc.

Crohn's & Colitis Foundation

Crossroads at Park Place

$50,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$30,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 
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DiverseWorks, Inc.

Dan's House of Hope

Depelchin Children's Center

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Headquarters

ESCAPE Family Resource Center

Forge for Families, Inc., The

EMERGE Fellowship

Epilepsy Foundation Texas

Dress For Success Houston

East Orange Daycare/Learning Center

Good Samaritan Foundation

Goodwill Industries of Houston

Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council

Girls Inc. of Greater Houston

Genesys Works

Pursuit Foundation The Center Foundation

Friends of HEBFF

Healthcare for the Homeless - Houston

Harris County Public Library

The Harris School, Inc.

Guide Dogs for the Blind $25,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 
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Heritage Society, The $5,000.00 

The Hope and Healing Center & Institute

Houston Arboretum and Nature Center

Holocaust Museum Houston

Heroes for Children

HITS Theatre

Hermann Park Conservancy

Houston Christian High School

Houston Eye Associates Foundation

Houston Ballet Foundation

Houston Botanic Garden

Houston Area Women's Center

Houston Audubon Society

Houston Methodist Hospital Foundation

Houston Parks and Recreation Department

Houston Habitat for Humanity

Houston Hospice

Houston Grand Opera $5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$20,000.00 

Houston reVision

Houston Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals

Houston Parks Board

Houston Public Library Foundation

$50,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$30,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$25,000.00 
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Paid 1/2/2018

Houston Symphony Society

Houston Wilderness

Interface-Samaritan Counseling Centers, Inc.

Interfaith Caring Ministries

I Am Waters Foundation, Inc.

Inprint, Inc.

Houston Youth Symphony

Ronald McDonald House of Houston

C G Jung Educational Center of Houston Texas/The Jung Center

Junior Achievement of Southeast Texas, Inc.

Julia C Hester House Inc. $10,000.00 

Interfaith Ministries for Greater Houston

John P. McGovern Museum of Health & Medical Science

$20,000.00 

KIPP Texas, Inc. $25,000.00 

KICKSTART KIDS $5,000.00 

Junior League of Houston, Inc.

Katy Prairie Conservancy

Literacy Advance of Houston

Lone Star Flight Museum

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - TX Gulf Coast Chapter

LifeHouse of Houston, Inc.

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 
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Paid 1/2/2018

Lord of the Streets Episcopal Church

Lupus Foundation of America, Inc.

Miller Theatre  Advisory Board, Inc.

The Menninger Clinic Foundation

Mental Health America of Greater Houston

Memorial Hermann Foundation

Memorial Park Conservancy, Inc.

Main Street Theater

Memorial Assistance Ministries

National Multiple Sclerosis Society

National Wildlife Federation, Gulf States Office

Muscular Dystrophy Association

Museum of Fine Arts, Houston

Mission of Yahweh, Inc.

The Monarch School, Inc.

Neuhaus Education Center

New Hope Housing, Inc.

Nehemiah Center, Inc. $15,000.00 

Nature Conservancy of Texas, The

The Nature Discovery Center, Inc.

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$25,000.00 

NextOp, Inc. $10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$30,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 
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Cenikor Foundation

Open Door Mission

Nora's Home

Northwest Assistance Ministries

Nick Finnegan Counseling Center

Partners for Harris County Children

Pathways for Little Feet

Operation FINALLY HOME

Panther Creek Inspiration Ranch

Opera In The Heights $5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

Project GRAD Houston

Presbyterian School

Prevent Blindness Texas

Presbyterian Children's Homes and Services

Philanthropy Southwest

Planned Parenthood Gulf Coast

Turning Point Center $20,000.00 

Reach Unlimited, Inc.

River Oaks Chamber Orchestra

Resource and Crisis Center of Galveston County, Inc.

Retina Research Foundation

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$5,000.00 

Page 8 of 11



The Rose $50,000.00 

River Performing and Visual Arts Center, The $5,000.00 

Shriners Hospitals for Children

SIRE, Houston's Therapeutic Equestrian Center

Scenic Houston

Santa Maria Hostel $10,000.00 

The Salvation Army Greater Houston Area Command

San Jacinto Battleground Association

$10,000.00 

$35,000.00 

$25,000.00 

St. Dominic Village

St. Francis Episcopal Day School

Spay-Neuter Assistance Program (SNAP)

Special Olympics Texas

Society for the Performing Arts

SPARK

Star of Hope Mission

Strake Jesuit College Preparatory

St. Stephen's Episcopal School Houston

St. Thomas' Episcopal School

St. John's School

St. Luke's Foundation

Sight Into Sound

Sunshine Kids Foundation

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$30,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$50,000.00 
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Texas Parks and Wildlife Foundation

Texas State Aquarium

Teach for America

Target Hunger

University of Houston - Clear Lake

The University of Houston - College of Nursing

Trees for Houston

United Negro College Fund

Theatre Under the Stars

Theta Charity Antiques Show

Urban Harvest

Village Learnng Center, Inc.

University of Texas at Austin, College of Natural Sciences

University of Texas Medical Branch

University of Houston - Downtown

University of St. Thomas

Writers in the Schools

The Women's Home

Westview School

William Marsh Rice University

Wellsprings Village, Inc.

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$10,000.00 
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$3,311,000.00 

Yellowstone Academy

Grand Total

$5,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$25,000.00 

Young Audiences, Inc. of Houston

YES Prep Public Schools Inc.

YMCA of Greater Houston

$25,000.00 
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