## **George and Mary Josephine Hamman Foundation - Fiscal 2018**

Payments Made - Grants 12/31/2018

Payee Organization Project Title	Payment Amount
3 "A" Bereavement Foundation	\$5,000.00
A. D. Players	\$10,000.00
AIDS Foundation Houston, Inc	\$5,000.00
Alzheimer's Association Houston & Southeast Texas Chapter	\$20,000.00
American Cancer Society	\$60,000.00
American Diabetes Association	\$5,000.00
American Heart Association	\$20,000.00
American Heritage Education Foundation Inc.	\$5,000.00
American Red Cross	\$25,000.00
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association Texas Chapter	\$20,000.00
Arc of Greater Houston, The	\$10,000.00
Arms Wide Adoption Services	\$15,000.00
Ars Lyrica	\$10,000.00
Asia Society Texas Center	\$5,000.00
BakerRipley	\$10,000.00
Bay Area Habitat for Humanity	\$10,000.00
Bay Area Turning Point	\$20,000.00
Bayou Preservation Association	\$10,000.00

The Beacon of Downtown Houston	\$10,000.00
Best Buddies Texas	\$5,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters Lone Star	\$15,000.00
Blue Bird Circle	\$10,000.00
Bo's Place	\$20,000.00
Boys and Girls Country of Houston, Inc.	\$10,000.00
The Brenda and John H. Duncan Rise School of Houston	\$10,000.00
The Briarwood School	\$20,000.00
Bridge over Troubled Waters, Inc., The	\$25,000.00
Communities in Schools - Bay Area, Inc.	\$20,000.00
Bridges to Life	\$5,000.00
The Calvert Womans Club	\$10,000.00
Camp Allen Conference and Retreat Center	\$25,000.00
Camp Aranzazu, Inc.	\$10,000.00
Camp Aranzazu, Inc.	\$50,000.00
Camp For All Foundation	\$20,000.00
CarePartners	\$10,000.00
Carole and Ronald Krist Samaritan Counseling Center	\$5,000.00
Casa De Esperanza de los Ninos, Inc.	\$20,000.00
ChildBuilders	\$5,000.00
Childproof America	\$10,000.00

Children's Literacy Initiative	\$5,000.00
Children's Museum of Houston	\$10,000.00
Chinati Foundation	\$5,000.00
Chinquapin Preparatory School	\$10,000.00
<b>Christian Community Service Center</b>	\$10,000.00
CHRISTUS Foundation for HealthCare	\$10,000.00
<b>Christus Spohn Health System Development Foundation</b>	\$10,000.00
Clayton Dabney Foundation for Kids with Cancer	\$5,000.00
Bay Area Houston Ballet & Theatre	\$20,000.00
Clear Lake Symphony	\$10,000.00
Coastal Bend Bays & Estuaries Program	\$10,000.00
Communities in Schools Houston	\$30,000.00
Community Family Centers	\$5,000.00
Comp-U-Dopt	\$5,000.00
Contemporary Arts Museum	\$50,000.00
Covenant House Texas	\$20,000.00
Crime Stoppers of Houston, Inc.	\$20,000.00
Crisis Intervention of Houston, Inc.	\$10,000.00
Crisis Pregnancy Center of SW Houston, Inc.	\$10,000.00
Crohn's & Colitis Foundation	\$10,000.00
Crossroads at Park Place	\$5,000.00
Crossroads School, Inc.	\$50,000.00

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Headquarters	\$15,000.00
Dan's House of Hope	\$10,000.00
Depelchin Children's Center	\$25,000.00
DiverseWorks, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Dress For Success Houston	\$10,000.00
East Orange Daycare/Learning Center	\$5,000.00
EMERGE Fellowship	\$10,000.00
Epilepsy Foundation Texas	\$15,000.00
ESCAPE Family Resource Center	\$5,000.00
Forge for Families, Inc., The	\$10,000.00
<b>Pursuit Foundation The Center Foundation</b>	\$15,000.00
Friends of HEBFF	\$20,000.00
Genesys Works	\$10,000.00
Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council	\$15,000.00
Girls Inc. of Greater Houston	\$5,000.00
Good Samaritan Foundation	\$25,000.00
Goodwill Industries of Houston	\$25,000.00
Guide Dogs for the Blind	\$25,000.00
Harris County Public Library	\$10,000.00
The Harris School, Inc.	\$10,000.00
Healthcare for the Homeless - Houston	\$10,000.00

Heritage Society, The	\$5,000.00
Hermann Park Conservancy	\$25,000.00
Heroes for Children	\$5,000.00
HITS Theatre	\$5,000.00
Holocaust Museum Houston	\$10,000.00
The Hope and Healing Center & Institute	\$5,000.00
Houston Arboretum and Nature Center	\$20,000.00
Houston Area Women's Center	\$10,000.00
Houston Audubon Society	\$20,000.00
<b>Houston Ballet Foundation</b>	\$10,000.00
Houston Botanic Garden	\$100,000.00
Houston Christian High School	\$10,000.00
<b>Houston Eye Associates Foundation</b>	\$15,000.00
Houston Grand Opera	\$5,000.00
Houston Habitat for Humanity	\$20,000.00
<b>Houston Hospice</b>	\$25,000.00
<b>Houston Methodist Hospital Foundation</b>	\$10,000.00
<b>Houston Parks and Recreation Department</b>	\$5,000.00
Houston Parks Board	\$20,000.00
<b>Houston Public Library Foundation</b>	\$30,000.00
Houston reVision	\$10,000.00
<b>Houston Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals</b>	\$50,000.00

Houston Symphony Society	\$10,000.00
Houston Wilderness	\$10,000.00
Houston Youth Symphony	\$5,000.00
Ronald McDonald House of Houston	\$20,000.00
I Am Waters Foundation, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Inprint, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Interface-Samaritan Counseling Centers, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Interfaith Caring Ministries	\$10,000.00
Interfaith Ministries for Greater Houston	\$20,000.00
<b>John P. McGovern Museum of Health &amp; Medical Science</b> <i>Paid 1/2/2018</i>	\$20,000.00
Julia C Hester House Inc.	\$10,000.00
C G Jung Educational Center of Houston Texas/The Jung Center	\$10,000.00
Junior Achievement of Southeast Texas, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Junior League of Houston, Inc.	\$20,000.00
Katy Prairie Conservancy	\$25,000.00
KICKSTART KIDS	\$5,000.00
KIPP Texas, Inc.	\$25,000.00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - TX Gulf Coast Chapter	\$15,000.00
LifeHouse of Houston, Inc.	\$10,000.00
Literacy Advance of Houston	\$5,000.00
Lone Star Flight Museum	\$10,000.00

Lord of the Streets Episcopal Church	\$5,000.00
Lupus Foundation of America, Inc.	\$20,000.00
Main Street Theater	\$15,000.00
Memorial Assistance Ministries	\$10,000.00
Memorial Hermann Foundation	\$50,000.00
Memorial Park Conservancy, Inc.	\$25,000.00
The Menninger Clinic Foundation	\$30,000.00
Mental Health America of Greater Houston	\$20,000.00
Miller Theatre Advisory Board, Inc.  Paid 1/2/2018	\$10,000.00
Mission of Yahweh, Inc.	\$10,000.00
The Monarch School, Inc.	\$50,000.00
Muscular Dystrophy Association	\$20,000.00
Museum of Fine Arts, Houston	\$10,000.00
National Multiple Sclerosis Society	\$10,000.00
National Wildlife Federation, Gulf States Office	\$10,000.00
Nature Conservancy of Texas, The	\$25,000.00
The Nature Discovery Center, Inc.	\$15,000.00
Nehemiah Center, Inc.	\$15,000.00
Neuhaus Education Center	\$20,000.00
New Hope Housing, Inc.	\$10,000.00
NextOp, Inc.	\$10,000.00

Nick Finnegan Counseling Center	\$5,000.00
Nora's Home	\$15,000.00
Northwest Assistance Ministries	\$15,000.00
Cenikor Foundation	\$10,000.00
Open Door Mission	\$10,000.00
Opera In The Heights	\$5,000.00
Operation FINALLY HOME	\$10,000.00
Panther Creek Inspiration Ranch	\$10,000.00
Partners for Harris County Children	\$10,000.00
Pathways for Little Feet	\$10,000.00
Philanthropy Southwest	\$1,000.00
Planned Parenthood Gulf Coast	\$25,000.00
Presbyterian Children's Homes and Services	\$10,000.00
Presbyterian School	\$50,000.00
Prevent Blindness Texas	\$15,000.00
Project GRAD Houston	\$10,000.00
Reach Unlimited, Inc.	\$10,000.00
<b>Turning Point Center</b>	\$20,000.00
Resource and Crisis Center of Galveston County, Inc.	\$10,000.00
Retina Research Foundation	\$5,000.00
River Oaks Chamber Orchestra	\$5,000.00

River Performing and Visual Arts Center, The	\$5,000.00
The Rose	\$50,000.00
The Salvation Army Greater Houston Area Command	\$25,000.00
San Jacinto Battleground Association	\$35,000.00
Santa Maria Hostel	\$10,000.00
Scenic Houston	\$10,000.00
Shriners Hospitals for Children	\$50,000.00
SIRE, Houston's Therapeutic Equestrian Center	\$10,000.00
Society for the Performing Arts	\$5,000.00
SPARK	\$5,000.00
Spay-Neuter Assistance Program (SNAP)	\$5,000.00
Special Olympics Texas	\$10,000.00
St. Dominic Village	\$10,000.00
St. Francis Episcopal Day School	\$10,000.00
St. John's School	\$15,000.00
St. Luke's Foundation	\$20,000.00
St. Stephen's Episcopal School Houston	\$10,000.00
St. Thomas' Episcopal School	\$10,000.00
Star of Hope Mission	\$30,000.00
Strake Jesuit College Preparatory	\$5,000.00
<b>Sunshine Kids Foundation</b>	\$20,000.00
Sight Into Sound	\$10,000.00

Target Hunger	\$10,000.00
Teach for America	\$20,000.00
Texas Parks and Wildlife Foundation	\$50,000.00
Texas State Aquarium	\$10,000.00
Theatre Under the Stars	\$5,000.00
Theta Charity Antiques Show	\$5,000.00
Trees for Houston	\$10,000.00
United Negro College Fund	\$5,000.00
University of Houston - Clear Lake	\$20,000.00
The University of Houston - College of Nursing	\$15,000.00
University of Houston - Downtown	\$15,000.00
University of St. Thomas	\$10,000.00
University of Texas at Austin, College of Natural Sciences	\$20,000.00
University of Texas Medical Branch	\$100,000.00
Urban Harvest	\$5,000.00
Village Learnng Center, Inc.	\$10,000.00
Wellsprings Village, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Westview School	\$20,000.00
William Marsh Rice University	\$10,000.00
The Women's Home	\$15,000.00
Writers in the Schools	\$15,000.00

Grand Total	\$3,311,000.00
Young Audiences, Inc. of Houston	\$5,000.00
YMCA of Greater Houston	\$25,000.00
YES Prep Public Schools Inc.	\$25,000.00
Yellowstone Academy	\$25,000.00